
REGULATION 33 FORMAT

Allsectech Ma!i1., lnc.
3F Marketl Ma.k€tl Bonilacio GlobalCjty Taquis City
March 31,2025

S.No. 3l March 2025 31 Marcn 2024 3l March 2025

1

2
Revenue F.om Services Randered 329.020 914

(2,615,283)
342.979.446

12,181.675
269,044,056

1.115,808
1.271.427 205

1,909.082
900 447 744

11,716.485

3 326.405,631 355,161.121 270,159 864 1.273.736.244 912_204 269

Employee benerils expens€

Deprecialion and amodization expens€

3,273,936
208,370,709

4,557,636
u.224.351
23,598,732

4,E34,046
195,459,714

1,461,557
23,174,224
27,981.339

3,041,906
152.397,405

2,444 624
20.491 762
23.376.366

16,724 359
766,025,356

10,791043
102,859147
102.265,792

10,444 294
47a,064,451

4.022.564
62.422.673
88.419.835

274,025.364 252,914 881 202196 A6T 998,665 697 645,77T A1E

5
6

Proliv(loss) beiore excrplional ilems and lax ($4) 52,380.257 102,246,240 67.963 797 275.470.591 266_426.451

ProfiU(loss) belore lar ls-6) 52.380_267 1A2 246 240 67.963 797 275A70.591
I

10.192.010 12 374.774 8.568 584 41 A22_895 31 433.026

9 Prolil (Loss)lor the perod rrom conlinu,.q opefalions (7-8) 42188.257 89 871 466 59.395.113 234 A47 .695 234 993,425
10
11

P.onu(loss) trom disconlinued operalions
Tax exp€nse of discontinlred oDeranons

12 P.onu(loss)l.om Disconli^ued ope,ations €fler lax (1Gl1)

t3 Pronv(loss)lor the Deriod (9+12) 42148,257 89 871466 59,395.113 2J4.447.695 234 993 425
Olher Comprehensive lncome
A (i) liems thal willnol be redassified lo protit or loss

(ii) lncorne iax rclaling to items lhal will nol be redassilied

B (i) ltems that will be .eclassitied lo prcIit or loss
(ii)lncome lax rcTaling lo ilems ihal wllb€ reciassilied to

247 382 .1442,777) t67O 927) (1.815.546)

15 Total Comp.ehensive lncome tor the ps/iod
{13+14)(Compnsing Prolil (Loss) and Olher Comprehonsive
lncome for the en6dl 42 395 639 89.871,466 58 352,336 233,376 768 233.177.479

16 Eahings p6r €quity lharc (forconlinuing operaiions)
(1) B€sic
(21Oilured

111
111

72
72

247
2A7

287
2e7

17 Eamings p€r equity sharc {for ai+conlinuoO operatons)
(1) Aaslc
(2) Dilured

't8 Eamings pe, equily shar6 (for dis-cooliflu6d and continuing

(1) Basic
(2) Dilded

52
52

111

117
72
72

287
247

287
287

A,%
s tr n es 11 nl.lKc o m r.,rx
Country Manager
Allscctech Manila. Inc.

Placcr Manil4 Phillipines
Date:

| 266 426.451

L



A! $l.r.h 31.2025 rnd rola

D.! Cun - OiI.. Equ'ph.nr

De! Cum - Le,schoLd Impro!.menl

l-.sehold lm!6v..Enr $lP

a!- ComDLl.r.ou'onBmnt

Ad\ance- Ifrp,en Accounr

FoG'F Cutrencv R...'vable
Pr.m'!mon Fo'Mrd Cont.cr A/.

P'epa'dEeeni.s Inslr c. Oi\e6

P.oe$.n forrlnbLlled Re!que IBS
Prornon fo, Doubifli d.bE

BDO Un,bmkln. 002060125373

Ch'naB krE 00100011161I

AccumuLar.d Olhfl ComDreh.ns've In.om.
Trad. C.ednou - Ericorl

W hhold'n!Tii Prvablc - Exoanded (1.291,533)

wirhhold'ns Tax Piv.ble - comp.nsaron

Prcve.is aor In.ofr.Trr

ror.'i,l Curency P.!rbl.

Slck l-eale En.ashmdir Pavable

{ l,l3 r,l r r.lrr)

PV olFI SD ,nd AS Orherlncome

For.o Erhare &.d Gan Accour (t.0rr,127)
IDC Fore'qn ?xchur. loss

Cor..mdor $lary&remudaron

Asd'are Empro!!c Soc$ Conhburo
D,r.n Con'mun,Qton.xDen*s
D$rcoanon ROtJ tlu' d'nqles.
Deprc.'aton Compur.'.qu'pmsmr
Dr.d Re.r offi.. /Cud HoBe / Cmn
Dd.d Elechc'ty.xpas6
Dtr.d Rcnr lnd AS l16 L..s
lnt.r.s.xpens. ln,l AS ll6lea6
Depr.craion Comourer Soft*are

I



Co,. enploE. llrh nonrh sal.n6

SSS,Ph'lh.ilrh,Pa(rbrr Cont'6urcn

IDC S&F kain'ns exDsss
T.l.pho.e R.'nbu6em.ns I t0t

l)enccraron fum urc aid r'xtores
D.nrec, ,oi . Otlic. Eau,on,.nr
Deorec,ahon. L.&hold lmDrovem.ir

IDC ElcdnoryE)penses
IDC Reo 6 rnd n,3'nh'trmce
IDC O$.r rav.lexD.6s.
IDC Pnn.nsA nahon.n

IDar Olh.,l)aa.e E$u,r.s

IDC M6..ll.n6N .rp.!s$

IDC O$., o,ofdseo.al fc.
llrc Ponalc& cour chrrees

IDC Bad d.hu Nnnen ofi
Assooar. emp llrh 6onrh salanes

":.:ffm.

I



Allsectcch l{anih Inc.
Iialsnce Sheet
(Allanounts are in PHP, unless olherwise staled)

Sch(du lcs \larth 3l 2025 ]tarch 3l 202t

llquity end liabilities

Shareholders'funds
Sharc capilal
llcscrves and surplus

I

2

81,250,000
3',7 3 ,5 t2,647

E r,250.000
257.6 r 5,383

151,162,641 338,865,3ri1

Non-clrrrent liabilities
t,ease Liability
Relircment Liahilitv

239,311,947
r 7,821,99 r

93.406.436
t2,710,062

257,139,938 106,176,,198

Current li{bilili€s
Sundry creditors - others
Sundry creditors - non Trade
Accrued salaries and benefits
Lease liability
Provision for taxation

Other liabil,ties

4

4

4

4

4

4

62,104.183
I,104,404
6,264,553

48,335,613
r 0,138,91?
I I,r08,694

21,548328
56E,446

7,983,85"1

41.609,E93
8,568,580

10,050,1r9
139,656,361 102,329,223

.lbtal 851,558,9,19 547,371,104

Non-curr€nt xssets

Fixed assets

Other non-current assets

383.132,985
21 ,685,268

2 | 5,348.858
r 6,863,560

5

6

410,818,253 232,212,1111

Current assets

Cash and bank balances

Trade receivables
Short-term loans and advances

Prepayments and other curent assets

I t2,740,852
310.699,162

t2,237,971
5,062,708

8

7

9
t0

93.352,6,t I

212.948.,140

962.1t 4

7,895,490
,1.10,7,10,696 315,t5t,686

I otal 851,558,9't9 5.t7,371,10.t

As per our Report ofeven date ['o r Allsectech Ntanila Inc.

p,
RESHslI RAJAGOPAI,AN

Country Manager
Allsectech Manila,lnc

Place: Manila, Phillipines
Datei



 llscctcch Manilx Inc.
S.hcdu16 ro the finrn.ielSt l.m.nts

Ntarch 31,2025 March 31.202.1

Sh.rc C.pitsl

Capiial Stocks - Common 8t.250.000 81.250.000

81.t50.000 Er,250.000

2 Rcsen6 and Surphrs

Reserves and surplus

Drvidends

R€measurement gain on retiremenl liability - OCI

257,615.383

214,047,695
(l I7.479,S05)

1670,927\

296.501.448

234,993,42s
(272.065.944)

(t.815.546)

Ncr rc\cruE antl \umlus rn lhc nJr(,nenl oi prot,i and loss 371,512,647 257.615.38f,

I Olhrr Long-T.m Li{biliti6

Lease Liability 239,31'1941

17,821.991

93,406.436

12.770.062

257.119.918 t06.176.{98

4 Currctrl liabiiilies

Sundry credilors - non lrade

Sundry creditors - olhers
Accrued salaries and benefib
Lease Iiability
Provision for laxanon

Orher liabilities

I,I04,404
62,704.t81
6,264,553

48,335,613
t0,Il8,9l7
I I, t08.694

568,4,+6

27.518.328
7,983,857

47,609,893
8,568,580

10.050.1I9

119,656.16,1 102329,22J

Property and equipment
Right-of-use asset

Intangible alset

Accumulared depreciarion

317,756,402
426.555,31t

t3,896,148
(175,074,896)

263,006.665

212.949.814

I 1,608, t48

{272.2t5,768)

383,1.12,985 2rs,148,8s8

6 Olhcr Non-curr.ol Assets

Other financial assels - non current 27,685,268 16,863,560

I



Alls€ctech Ntanila In(.
Schedulcs lo lhe rinrtrciil Slatemeots

II'rch.l!,2025 Mir.h.ll.2024

7 Currcnt trrde receirablc (trnsecured)

Consider€d good

Al,owance for expecled cr€dit losses

l B.9 n.l07
(t.211.945)

2 t7,15 t,678
(4,401,238)

.l!0,699,r62 2r2,918,440

E Cast end brnk balatrces

- i. cunent accounts

35,000

n2,705,852

35,000

93,117,641

u2.7{0.852 9.}..t52,6{t

9 Shorl-.crm loans and advrnces (tinsccured, considered good unless statcd olncrwis€)

Advanc€s recovembl€ in cash o. in kind or for value to b€ receaved

Loan lo subsidiary I 12,445

889.222

72,893

12,237,974 962,11{

l0 Prep.ym$k rnd olh.r.orrcnt assets

Pr€paymenls and other current assets 5.062,708 7,895,490

5.062.70E 7,It95,:190

s ,\ (; oP.\ L..\\
Country Manager
Allseclech Manila. Inc.

Place Manila, Phrllrpines
Dare

NM



Allse.t..h M!nil, Irc.
S.hedtrle. lo lh. Firan.i.l Strl.ments

For lh. lerr.nd.d For the lrf,r ended
NIarch.ll 2024 \larrh ll 2021

ll Other In.omc - nct

Interesl

Others

5.231,128
(3.322,244\

962,205
10,75,1,280

1.909.082 r I,7r 6,185

l2 Emplo)'er costs rnd bencfits

Salarics, $ages and allowances

Recruitmenl and lraining
694.785,699

I I, r06,492
40, t33,r65

44 t.898,010
t 5,407,218
20,759,222

766.025.356 t7tt.061.J5l

l3 Other expcoses

Rent and amenitics
Electricity
Professional and consullancy chrrges
Travel and conveyance

Tetephone
Repairs and mainlenance

- Plant and machinery
- Others

Rates and taxes
Miscellancous expenses
Other selling expenses

Insurance

23,216,786
26,3't3,840

1.414,560
11.942,981

16.724,359

15,211,251

22,846,090
2.600,659

22,505,480
1o,448.291

4.220,255
t4,t 8 t,8 t?
1,502.123
t.748,543
(948,875)

6l1,656

1,041,520
8,495,211
5,360,215

3,048.080
4.745,675

499.618

I t8,990,151 98.ti68,129

l4 Finance co$ts

Bank charges
Interesl - others

178.214
t0.612.829

90,949
5,931,615

A
SURESII RAJ ,\(;oPALAN
Country Mana.eer
Allsectech Manila. Inc

Place: Manila, Phillipines
Date:

| 0,791 ,013 6.022.561

l

I



Allsectech Nlanila Inc.
Stat€ment of Comprehensive lncome
/Al! anounts are PHP. unless othentise slaled)

For the year ended For the year ended

Schedules March 3l 2025 luarch 3l 2021

lnconrc

Rovcnuc liom operations(net)
Othcr income - net ll

I ,271,821,206
1,909,082

900.487.784
11,716.485

Total revenue (I)

Expenses

Employee cost and benefits
Other expenses

1,213,136,288 912,204,269

t2
rl

166.025,356
I18,990,15t

478.064.45 |
98.868.129

'l otrl (ll) 885,015,507 576,932,580

Earnings before interest, tax, depreci.tion end
emortizetion (EBITDA) (I) - (ID
F'inarce costs

388,720,780 135,271,689

I] 10,791,043

102,859,t47
6,022.564

62.822,673I)epreciation and amortization e\pense
Profit before tar 275,070,591 266,{26,451

41.022.895 3 t.433.026

Provision for taxation
Currcnt tax

Profit for the quarler 234,047,695 234,99J,125
Itcm th,rt will not bc Reclassifi€d

Subsequcntly to Profit or Loss
Iicmcasurcmcnt gain(loss) on deiined benefit obli ga(ion 2 (670.92'7) ( 1 .81 5,546)
'l'otal ComDrehensive Income 213,J76,768 233,111,879

As per our Report ofeven date For Allsectech trIanila Inc,

AM
SURESH RAJAGOPALAN
Country Manager
Allsectech Marila. Inc.

Place: Manila, Phillipines
Date:




